	r
. *	N03000001016
	N/N2AAAAAAAAAA
	N1131111101110
	110-00000000

(Re	equestor's Name)		
(Ac	idress)		
(Āc	ldress)		
(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	÷#)	
PICK-UP		MAIL	
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)	
(Do	cument Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:			
	Office Use Onl	v	

÷.



01/30/03--01030--008 **78.50

FILED 03 JAN 30 PH 1:49 SECREVARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

aboli

Gott's Calling Gospel Holiness

÷.

Phone: 305-634-7659 FAX: 305-634-1224 email:

Tuesday, January 28, 2003	-
Division Of Corporations	
Corporate Records	
PO Box 6327	
Tallahassee, Florida 32314	_

Dear Ladies or Gentlemen

Please find enclosed a check in the amount of \$78.50 for the Articles of Incorporation for Essie Swann Ministries Inc.., Please forward all documents to ,2261 NW 58 Street, Miami, Florida 33142; in care of Willie Jones. Sending information to any other address will delay processing efforts.

Thank you for your corporation and understanding.

Willie J. Jones



FILED 03 JAN 30 PM 1:49 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

We, the undersigned Subscribers to, these Articles .of Incorporation, each a natural person competent to contract, hereby associate ourselves together for the purpose of constituting a church, to, operate in accordance with the Laws of God and in a non- profit corporate form, pursuant to the applicable provisions of the Statutes of the State of Florida relative non-to corporations and in a not for profit; and we hereby covenant and agree as follows,.

ONE: The name and address of this principal corporation is Essie Swann Ministries Inc.., 4040 NW 191st Terrace Miami, FL 33055, in Dade County. The Corporation is organized pursuant to the FLORIDA Corporation Code.

TWO: This corporation is a nonprofit religious benefit corporation and is organized to spread the gospel of Jesus Christ The corporation is organized under the Nonprofit Public Benefit Corporation Law for Religious purposes. To establish structured support services Evangelistic, Economic Development and Other Ministries to support the outreach ministries for the body of Jesus Christ the Church). In accordance with the Doctrine of the Corporation creed / by-laws as a pastor to spread the gospel of Jesus Christ The religious program will consist of Economic Development programs, but shall not be limited to: Homelessness Health Care, Child Care, Youth At High Risk, Tutorial.Land Acquisition, Housing, Job Training. Counseling Employment, Christian Education and other programs to aid those in need.

THREE: The duration of this corporation shall be perpetual. no stock and shall have no members.

FOUR: The address of the registered office is 4040 NW 191st Terrace Miami, FL 33055 in Dade County. The registered agent, at said office is:

NAME: Essie M. W. Swann 4040 NW 191st Terrace Miami, FL 33055

FIVE:

(a) This corporation is organized and operated exclusively for Religious purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Essie Swann Ministries Inc- 2

• . •

L

shall not carry on any other activity not permitted to carry on (1) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of (2) by a corporation contribution to which a deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

SIX: The directors are elected in accordance with the By- Laws. The names and addresses of the persons appointed to act as the initial directors of this corporation are:

NAME	ADDRESS
Essie M. W. Swann	4040 NW 191st Terrace
	Miami, FL 33055
Griffith W. Swann	4040 NW 191st Terrace
	Miami, FL 33055
Mary L. Green	4040 NW 191st Terrace
	Miami, FL 33055
Rosie M. Green	4040 NW 191st Terrace
	Miami, FL 33055
Felecia D. Sheffield	4040 NW 191st Terrace
	Miami, FL 33055
Shameeka T Thompson	4040 NW 191st Terrace Miami, FL 33055

SEVEN: The property of this corporation is irrevocably dedicated to Religious / Charitable purposes and no part of the net income or assets of the organization shall ever inure to the benefit of any director, officer or member thereof or the benefit of any private person.

EIGHT: On the dissolution or winding up of the corporation, its assets remaining after payment of, or provision for payment of, all debts, and liabilities of this corporation, shall be distributed to a nonprofit fund, foundation, or corporation, which is organized and operated exclusively for, Religious under 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal, State of local government for public purpose, Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas, of the county in Which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes.

Essie 'Swann Ministries Inc- 3

NINE: Executive on January 8, 2003. The pame and address of the incorporator of this corporation shall be

NAME: Essie M. W. Swann 4040 NW 191st Terrace Miami, FL 33055

Essie 'Swann Ministries Inc- 4

stries Inc- 4 O3 JAN 30 PM 1: 49 SECRETARY DF STATE ACKNOWLEDGE OF REGISTERED AGENTLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

The undersigned does hereby acknowledge appointment and as and by these presents does accept such appointment to act on behalf of Essie Swann Ministries Inc-. as the registered agent and does certify that his/her address is:

NAME

۰.

Address

Essie M. W. Swann

4040 NW 191st Terrace Miami, FL 33055

STATE OF FLORIDA) COUNTY OF DADE

Personally appeared before me this day Essie M. W. Swann who, being by me first duly sworn, acknowledges the (s)he has read the above acknowledgment and the same is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State above set forth, this Wednesday, 8 January 2003

4

Register Essie Swann (seal)

ssee OWam

Notary Public State of Florida at Large My commission expires: May 12, 2005

